
 

 
ICAR-CENTRAL  INSTITUTE  OF  FISHERIES  EDUCATION 

 (Deemed University), Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8          Fax No. 022-26361573        Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 

 `                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

 
TENDER FOR AUCTION OF SCRAP/OBSOLETE/UNSERVICEABLE MATERIALS  

 

 

Phone :  022 26361446/7/8      Fax :  022 26361573 

    

Web site :  www.cife.edu.in 

 

 



 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

F. No. 4-87/ST/2015-16/Auction/III                                                    Dated : 01.10.2016   

              The Director, Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai invites sealed 

Tenders from the reputed vendors/firms for Auction of Scrap/ Obsolete/ Unserviceable 

Materials from  the New and Old Campuses of CIFE.  Non-transferable tender document 

containing details of Unserviceable items   along with terms and conditions can be obtained from 

office of the undersigned on all working days on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred 

only) in Cash or by Demand Draft payable to “ICAR Unit-CIFE”, Mumbai (Non-refundable).  

Tenders will be issued from 01.10.2016 to 22.10.2016 on all working days between 11.00 a.m. 

and 4.00 p.m. The items to be auctioned shall be displayed in New Campus of CIFE from 

20.10.2016 to 22.10.2016 and the auction will be held on 24.10.2016. The detailed information 

is available on our website www.cife.edu.in and the cost of tender document  should be enclosed 

along with Technical bid in the shape of Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of “ICAR 

Unit-CIFE”, Mumbai,  failing which the tender will be rejected.  

            Sealed Tender will be received up to 1300 hrs. on 24.10.2016  and will be opened on the 

same day at 1500 hrs. in the presence of the intended tenderers. An amount of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) towards EMD should be enclosed  along with the bid in 

the form of crossed Demand Draft payable to “ICAR Unit-CIFE”, Mumbai. The tenders of the 

vendors/firms who do not enclose EMD in the above said manner is liable to be rejected.  

Incomplete tender and the tenders received after the due date and time will not be accepted.  The 

tender sent by post or received after due date and time will also be not accepted. 

            The Pre-bid Meeting with Vendors will be held on 22
nd

 October 2016 at 3.00 pm in 

Room No.314 of the New Campus of CIFE, Mumbai. 

 The Director, CIFE, Mumbai reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reason thereof.  No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

                                                                                                      

Asstt. Administrative Officer (S) 

 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 

(Deemed University), Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573      

Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 
 

http://www.cife.edu.in/


 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573     Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 

 

F. No. 4-87/ST/2015-16/Auction/III                                                                           Dated 01.10.2016 

TENDER FORM FOR AUCTION 

 Name of Work  : Auction of Scrap/Obsolete/Unserviceable materials 

    on “As is where is basis” situated at CIFE, Mumbai  

                                                    (Old Campus & New Campus) 

  

I / We ____________________________________________________ resident of ___________ 

___________________________________________________________________ for and on behalf of 

________________________________________________________________ hereby submit my / our 

offer for dismantle/removal/purchase and carriage of complete Scrap/ Obsolete/Unserviceable materials 

on “As is where is basis” situated at Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), New Campus 

located at Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061. 

The price offered by our firm for One Lot of unserviceable/Obsolete materials (as per enclosed 

list) kept in CIFE New Campus is  Rs. _____________ (in figures) Rupees _______________________ 

____________________________________________  (in words). 

If my tender is accepted, I/We hereby agree to abide  by and fulfill all the terms and conditions of 

the tender annexed to this tender form. 

The sum of Rs. _______________ towards EMD amount has been deposited by me / us vide DD 

No. ______________ Dated _______________drawn on _______________Bank is enclosed. 

If my offer is accepted, I shall deposit the full amount quoted by me  along with the acceptance 

offer, failing to do so,  the Earnest Money Deposit shall stand forfeited to the CIFE. 

I have visited the site and inspected the materials ascertaining the condition of the same.  

Date :       Signature : ____________________________ 

Name of Company/Firm Complete addressed with seal 



 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573   Web Site : www.cife.edu.in 
 

F. No. 4-87/ST/2015-16/Auction/III                                                                           Dated 01.10.2016 

 

TENDER FOR AUCTION OF SCRAP/OBSOLETE/UNSERVICEABLE MATERIALS  
 

The Director, Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai invites sealed 

Tenders for Auction of Scrap/Obsolete/ Unserviceable materials on “As is where is basis” situated at 

Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), New Campus located at Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, 

Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 061. 

Terms & Conditions 

1) Eligibility Criteria : Agencies experienced in auctioning works in government, semi government 

& private organizations. 

2) Submission of offer : Agency shall submit their offer in sealed envelop super scribed as Auction 

of Scrap/Obsolete/Unserviceable materials on “As is where is basis” situated at Central 

Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE), Mumbai shall contain the following :- 

a) A copy of Tender having every page sealed & signed by the authorized representative / 

tenderer indicating acceptance of tender document. 

b) Documentary evidence in respect of the Eligibility Criteria mentioned in para No. 1 above. 

c) EMD of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) in the form of DD in favour of 

“ICAR Unit CIFE” payable at Mumbai 

d) The Price Bid shall be submitted in the annexed Tender Form. 

 

A sealed envelope containing above shall be addressed to the Director, Central Institute of 

Fisheries Education, Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Mumbai-400 061. 

The tender will be considered whose Bid are found to be qualified and acceptable to CIFE. 

3) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) :  Interested party should deposit an EMD of Rs. 25,000/- in 

favour of “ICAR Unit CIFE” payable at Mumbai.  Tenders received without EMD/inadequate 

EMD, shall be summarily rejected.  EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after 

acceptance of work order by successful bidder & EMD of successful bidder shall be released after 

removal of mentioned items from site and completion certificate from CIFE, Mumbai.  No 

interest is payable on EMD.  The EMD may be forfeited under the circumstances :- 

a) If a bidder withdraws his bid during the period of bid validity specified in Tender. 

b) If the Agency fails to execute the contract. 

 



4) Experience:  Similar works includes auctioning works in government, semi government & private 

organizations.  Documentary evidence in support shall be submitted with the bid. 

5) Validity Period of Bid :  Bid shall remain valid for 7 days after the date of bid opening.  The bid 

valid for a shorter period shall be rejected.  A bidder accepting the request and granting extension 

will not be permitted to modify his bid. 

6) Deadline for Submission of Bid:  Bid must be received by CIFE at the address specified and not 

later than the date and time specified in the Tender. 

7) Late Bid :  Any bid received late after the deadline for submission of the bid shall be rejected and 

returned un-opened to the bidder. 

8) Opening of Bid:  CIFE shall open the Bids in  presence of authorized bidder’s representatives 

who are present shall sign the Attendance Register.  A maximum of two representatives for any 

bidder shall be permitted and authorized to attend the bid. 

9) Payment terms:  The entire amount of quoted price shall be submitted to CIFE in the form of 

Cash/DD within 2 days from receipt of Office Order.  

10) Other Terms & Conditions: 

a) Successful bidder implies the party/agency who shall bid the highest amount for the above 

mentioned auction. 

b) Rate shall be quoted in whole Rupees. The tax as applicable under govt. norms shall be 

informed later for preparation of exact DD amount. 

c) The mentioned items are sold on “As is where is basis” and the buyer shall have to ascertain 

and get satisfied with conditions of materials before tendering/participation in bidding and no 

complaints what so ever about the conditions etc. of the same will be entertained by CIFE 

later. The items to be auctioned are kept in CIFE New Campus. 

d) The interested bidders may inspect the site on any working day between 11.00 a.m. to 04.00 

p.m. 

e) Tender will be submitted in the office of undersigned up to 01.00 p.m. on 24.10.2016. 

f) The successful bidder has to accept the office order within Two (2) working days of its issue.    

g) The time period for taking out the materials from the campus of CIFE is 2 days. No 

part/portion of the lot shall be left out. Entire lot shall be lifted. The EMD shall be returned 

only after lifting the entire lot from the CIFE New Campus. 

h) Successful bidder has to clean the place after the removal of all the materials as per the 

satisfaction of CIFE. 

i) The bidder shall ensure all standard safety norms are followed while doing works.  The buyer 

will employ his own labour and means at his own cost and risk for 

dismantling/removal/collection/shifting and carriage of material and payment of 

wages/compensation in case of any mishap to the labors will be sole responsibility of the 

buyer. 

j) The cost of electricity and water shall be borne by the bidder if required. 

k) The buyer shall ensure that his work men do not loiter around in the office area.  They shall 

not touch any material except those materials shown to them or reflected in the list of 



Materials. If any of his workmen is even found violating these restrictions the buyer shall be 

responsible for such losses to the owners as per decision by Competent Authority of CIFE. 

 

l) A ground rent charges of 1% of quoted amount will be charged if buyer fails to remove the 

lot within given time frame as specified in the office order.  However, in case extra time is 

required, it shall be under the discretion of Competent Authority. 

 

m) In case of failure of party to execute/to comply with the order as per the terms and conditions 

of the order within 5 days, the all deposited payment including Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) will be forfeited. 

 

 n)   If the first successful bidder after received the Office Order fails to lift the auctioned items 

within a period of 5 days, the order shall be treated cancelled and the fresh order will be 

issued to 2
nd

 highest bidder. If the second bidder also fails to lift the auctioned items, the 

EMD shall be forfeited and fresh order will be issued to next highest bidder. This process 

shall be continued as per the set procedures of the institute. The decision of Director, CIFE 

shall be final and binding on all concerned in such matters. 

o)   Arbitration: Any dispute in relation to or arising out of this shall be resolved amicably by the 

parties.  Unresolved disputes shall be referred to Arbitration.  The Arbitrator shall be 

appointed by the Director, CIFE, Mumbai.  The venue of Arbitration shall be Mumbai.   

Laws of India shall be the governing laws. 

p)  CIFE reserves the right to postpone/withdraw/cancel the tender without assigning any reasons. 

 

IMPORTANT NOTE – 

 The Agency shall pay any taxes as applicable (as per norms of Government of India)  

during the transportation of the auctioned materials from CIFE Campus. 

 

 CIFE shall not be responsible for any transportation charges or taxes during transportation 

of the material. 

 

 

      ASSTT. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (S) 

 

Note: All Materials shall be kept at one place only. 

 

 

 



 

List of Items to be Auctioned  

A 
    Scientific Equipment and 
Laboratory      

Sr. No.  Particulars of items  Qnty./Weight  Auction 
Amount 

1 Mycotonin analyser (vicam) Sonic Dismembrator Elisa Plate 
manual water  

1 No.    

2 Milipore Water Purification  System  1 No.    

3 Display freezer  1 No.    

4 Refrigeretor  1 No.    

5 Perkin Elmer  Multi 1 No.    

6 PCR Thermal Cycler  1 No.    

7 Precision Microinjector system  1 No.    

8 BOD Incubator 1 No.    

9 CO2 Incubator 1 No.    

10 Refrigeretor  1 No.    

11 Water Bath Expo Sr. 137 1 No.    

12 Sartorius Semi Micro Ananytical Balance  1 No.    

13 Electronic Balance ATCO Make  1 No.    

14 MEIJI Binocular  1 No.    

15 Microscopes LABOMED Binocular  1 No.    

16 Microscope LEIGA Binocular  1 No.    

17 Water Enviromental Analyzer NOVA 60 1 No.    

18 B.O.D. Incubator META Lab  1 No.    

19 Horizontal Deep Freezer Blue Star  1 No.    

20 Spectrophotometer  1 No.    

21 Gel Docuemntation System  1 No.    

22 Refrigerator Centrifuge  2 No.    

23 Laminar Flow 1 No.    

24 Miscellaneoce Scrap  1 Lot    

25 Thermocycler  1 No.    

26 Milipore Cartrige  1 No.    

27 PCR Machine 1 No.    

28 Air Purifire  1 No.    

29 Weighing Balance  1 No.    

30 Nitrrigen Fluagh  1 No.    

31 Deep Freezer 1 No.    

32 Microscope  1 No.    

33 Microscope  1 No.    



    

34 Deep -20C freezer  1 No.    

35 Feed Heater Dryer  1 No.    

36 Hot air Oven  1 No.    

37 Clinical Centrifuge 1 No.    

38 Soxtech system  1 No.    

39 Fibertec system  1 No.   

40 Cyclo tec 1093 Sample Mill  1 No.    

41 Cooling Centrifug c-24 Remi 1 No.    

42 Sarotorius weighing Balance  1 No.    

43 BPL Refrigetor  1 No.    

44 Ashing System CEM Microwave Muffle Furnance Model No. PS 
6292 

1 No.    

45 Metzer Biomedical  1 No.    

46 double Distillation  1 No.    

47 Biocular 1 No.    

48 Shimadzu Electronic Balance  1 No.    

49 WIL Horizontel Refrigetor (-70) 1 No.    

50 Dehumidifier 1 No.    

51 Bioimagind System DNR Make Gel Doc 1 No.    

52 Ozone air blower 1 No.    

53 Oven 2 No.    

54 Microscope  1 No.    

55 Centrifuge small 1 No.    

56 Water filter slender  1 No.    

57 RO water filter 4 No.    

B        Furniture and Fixtures  
58 Fiber Chair  15  No.    

59 Fiber Table 4 No.    

60 Wooden Door  10 No.    

61 Study Chair  2 No.    

62 Study Chair  2 No.    

63 Godrej Table  2 No.    

64 Wooden Chair 10 No.    

65 Plastic Chair 6 no.    

66 Wooden Table  1 No.    

67 Wooden rack  1 No.    



68 Cupboard Godrej  5 No.    

69 Wooden Bed  1 No.    

70 Bookshelf Wood  1 No.    

71 Wooden Door  8 No.    

72 Chair  5 No.    

73 Table 3 No.    

74 File case 2 No.    

C          Electrical Equipment  
75 Fraction couector stablizer  1 No.    

76 Window AC Voltas Vectra Sr. BS228674  1.5 ton  1 No.    

77 Canon Copir Machine Model No. IR 1600 1 No.    

78 Washing Machine 1 No.    

79 Spit  AC  2 No.    

80 Mixer  1 No.    

81 Microwave  1 No.    

82 Exhaust Fan System  1 No.    

83 Fridge  2 No.    

84 Deep Freezer 1 No.    

85 Dispenser 1 No.    

86 Split AC Scarab  1 No.    

87 Stalrilizer old  1 No.    

88 Pedestal fan 1 No.    

89 Electric Voltage Stablizer  1 No.    

90 Overhead Projeftor Seris No. 1879 1 No.    

91 Air Conditioner 1.5 ton Window 3 No.    

92 Air Conditioner 1.5 ton & 2 ton 6 No.    

93 Air conditoner 1.5 ton Window 1 No.    

94 Air Conditioner Videocon Make 1.5 tom Window 1 No.    

95 Air Conditioner Make L.G. 2 ton  3 No.    

96 Air Conditioner Make Voltas 1.5 ton & 2 ton 11 No.    

97 Air Conditioner  Split Inner and outer Make Carrier 3 ton & 2  ton  5 No.    

98 Aluminum make old Air Conditioner Condenser Sopper condense 
and cooling coil set  

21 No.    

99 Air Conditioner Voltas Make 1.5 ton and 2 ton Capacity window 
type  

15 No.    

100 Air Conditione Assembled 1.5 ton and 2 ton  4 No.    

101 Air Conditioner Make Voltas 1.5 ton & 2 ton 6 No.    

102 Spit AC  3 No.    

103 Voltas Air Conditioner 1.5 Ton 1 no.    

104 Voltas Air Conditioner 2 Ton 1 no.    

105 Voltas Split Ac 1.5 Ton  1 No.    



106 LCD Projector  1 No.    

107 Multi Media Projector  1 No.    

108 AC 1 No.    

109 AC 1 No.    

110 AC 1 No.    

111 Canon Xerox Machine IR 1600 1 No.    

112 AC Voltas Window (Room No. 133) 1 No.    

113 AC Voltas Split (Room No. 127) 1 No.    

114 AC Voltas Split (Room No. 131) 1 No.    

115 LG Spit AC 2 Ton  1 No.    

116 3 HP Exhaust Blower  1 No.    

117 Fresh Air Ducting STD  1 No.    

D Computer and Software 
118 Desktop Computer  3 No.    

119 Computer  1 No.    

120 Dell Laptop Modal No. D830 S/N 8T4Q1BSHP With Laptop 
Charger  

1 No.    

121 Canon Micro Printer 1 No.    

122 HP Computer GS 917A 1 No.    

123 HP Leser Het Printer 1 No.    

124 CPU  1 No.    

125 Desktop Computer  1 No.    

126 Printer 1  No.    

127 Computer CPU 1 No.    

128 Monitor  1 No.    

129 scanner  1 No.    

130 Printer  1 No.    

131 Xerox Machine F5500 1 No.    

132 Projector  1 No.    

133 Dell Latitude D 830 Laptop Sr. No. 30059600712 1  No.    

134 Printer  1 No.    

135 LCD Monitor  1 No.    

136 Key Board 2 No.    

137 Computer  1 No.    

138 CPU  1 No.    

139 Flame Photometer Model No. 378 1 No.    

140 HP  Computer Colour Monitor Desktop  1 No.    

141 HP Towey Server M.l. 370 1 No.    

142 HP Rack Server Model  No. 360G5 Processor 1 No.    

143 Thin Client leminals with houilor  HP Compaq t5520 4 No.    

144 Thin Client Teminals HP Compaq t 5730 2 No.    

145 CRT Monitor 17'' 2 No.    



146 USM PS12 Keyboard  27 No.    

147 Printer  2 No.    

148 RAM LCD Screen Mac. Laptop Cabinet  1 No.    

149 CRT Monitor 17'' 2 No.    

150 Keyboard 27 No.    

151 SMPS 1 No.    

152 Server Ram  9 No.    

153 Mac Laptop 1 No.    

154 HP Campaq t5520 Think Client  4  No.    

155 HP t5730 Think  2 No.    

156 Cabinet 1 No.    

157 HP LCD Monitor 6 No.    

158 HP Proliant DL 320G5P 1 No.    

159 HP Proliant ML 370G5 1 No.    

160 CD Drive  2 No.    

161 Computer CPU key Board  1 No.    

162 Printer Model No. DG 3420C 1 No.    

163 HP All in One Printer  No. 1315 1 No.    

164 Mannul Typewriter  1 No.    

165 UPS 1 No.    

166 HP Deskjet Printer 3650 1 No.    

167 Speaker  2 No.    

E         Audio Visual Equipment  

168 Sony Home Theatre System  1 No.    

169 LG TV  1 No.    

170 Philips Deck 4 Speaker  1 No.    

171 Sony Dvd/Video Deck 2 speaker 1 No.    

172 LG TV Flatron  2 No.    

173 Sony Video Cassette Recorder 1 No.    

174 Meridian TNT Server Product Dd Net 1 No.    

175 LED Television Set 26'' Make Samsung  11 No.    

176 Nicon Camera  1 No.    

F              Other Non Consumable 

177 Lunch Plates 24 No.    

178 Break Fast Plates  20 No.    

179 Tea Cups 60 No.    

180 Knife 3 No.    

181 Gas Lighter 1 No.    

182 Tea Thourmus 2 No.    

183 Tea Kattle Steel  1 No.    



184 Howking Cooker 1 No.    

185 Howking Cooker 1 No.    

186 Tawa  1 No.    

187 Fry Pan  1 No.    

188 SS Stool  1 No.    

189 Gas Burher Bottem 1 No.    

190 Cper Pipe Gas 1 No.    

191 DIE Cost  1 No.    

192 Flexible Gas Pipe 3 No.    

193 Steel Top  1 No.    

194 Water Gazer  2 No.   

195 Fire Cylinder 2 No.    

196 Gas Burner 1 No.    

197 Telephone Instument  95 No.    

198 Telephone Instument  150 No.    

199 Exqust fan   5 No.    

200 Celling Fan  12 No.    

201 Celling Fan  42 No.    

202 Celling Fan  10 No.    

203 Wall Fan 8 No.    

204 Exqust fan   12 No.    

205 Vehicle No. 02 BJ 8260                                                  Ac Fan Assy  1 No.  

  

206 Bracke Pad Set  1 No.    

207 Clutch & Presscure Plote 1 No.    

208 Fly Wheel  1 No.    

209 Jghition Coil  2 No.    

210 Vehicle No. 02 BM 853.                                               Ac Fan Assy 1 No.  

  

211 Brake Pad 1 No.    

212 Jghition Coil  2 No.    

213 Vehicle No. 02 BM 391                                                   Ac fan Assy                                              1 No.  

  

214 Brake Pad 1 No.    

215 Fly Wheel  1 No    

216 Clutch Cover  1 No.    

217 Disc Clutch 1 No.    

218 Cylineler Assy Clerch Slave  1 No.    

219 Fan Assy  1 No.    

220 Vehicle No. MH 02 PA 1765                                          Air Filter  1 No.  

  

221 Fuel Filter  1 No.    

222 Front Shock Abrorbers RH 1 No.    



223 Front Shock Abrorbers RH 1 No.    

224 Steering End  2 No.    

225 Steering Tie Rod  2 No    

226 Steering Boot  2 No.    

227 Front Strat Maunting  2 No.    

228 Front lower Arm R4 1 No.    

229 Dront lower Arm L H  1 No.    

230 Clutch Plate 1 No.    

231 Pressure Plate 1 No.    

232 Realese Beaning 1 No.    

233 Slave Cylinder  1 No.    

234 Frant Brake Pad Set  1 No.    

235 Rear Lower linkage RH  1 No.    

236 Rear linkage LH  1 No.    

237 Ideler Bearing  1 No.    

238 Front Wheel Beaning  2 No.    

239 Vehical No. MH 02 BJ 7933                                      Turbo Assembly  1 No.  

  

240 Ball Joint Assy Upper 1 No.    

241 Ball Joint Assy Upper  1 No.    

242 Brake Pad Assy  1 No.    

243 Front Ghock Absarbers 2 No.    

244 Vehicle No. MH 02 BJ 7934                                          Cylinder Assy 
Clurch master  

1 No.  

  

245 Ball Joint Assy  2 No.    

246 Bracke Pad Assy  2 No.    

247 Door Assy Front LH  1 No.    

248 Panel Assy Book dore 1 No.    

249 Panel Assy Defecter  1 No.    

250 Step Assy Bumber  1 No.    

251 Tyres A Tube  5 No.    

252 Vehical No. MH 02 XA 9960                                     Steening Pump 
Assy 

1 No.  

  

253 Cover Assy  1 No.    

254 Clutch Plate  1 No.    

255 St. Hose Pipe  1 No.    

256 Vehical No. MH 02 XA 8555                                      Armature  1 No.    

257 Clutch cylinder Assy  1 No.    

258 Clutch Plate  1 No.    

259 Fire Extinguisher  2 No.    

260 Doorcloasor 14 No.    

261 Doorsto 24 No.    

262 Molding  1 No.    



263 Plenor  Eletric 1 No.    

264 Door Close  1 No.    

265 Aluminium  handel 12 No.    

266 Aluminium  Toweboll 15 No.    

267 Godrej Lock  24 No.    

268 Hadrolic 14 No.    

269 Drawor Chanls 24 No.    

270 Metal aldrop 7 No.    

271 Doormah Morliec Lock  15 No.    

272 Doomain  12 No.    

273 Aluminium  1 No.    

274 Mirger 5mm 6 No.    

275 Venising Slant  6 No.    

276 Bookam  1 No.    

277 Sidinag Lock  30 No.    

278 Sfeel Hinges 1 No.    

279 Vehical Spare Parts of Plestic & Rubber Mat 30 kg   

280 Pipo wrench  2 No    

281 V Bell Air Blower 65 No.    

282 Air Blower Silencer 2 No.    

283 Vehicle Seal Cover  5 No.    

284 Vehicle Spares parts  236 kg   

285 Only indoor Unit  4 No.    

286 Aluminum Condenser  16 No.    

287 Copper Condenser+ Cooling coil Set  5 No.    

288 Kirloskar (Emerson) Three phase Compressor  4 No.    

289 Rotary Compressor single phase 5No.    

290 Hermetic Compressor 4  No.    

291 Water Cooler Compressor 1  No.    

292 Running Capacitor 45 mfd 12 No.    

293 Running Capacitor 36 mfd 12 No.    

294 Running Capacitor 55 mfd 4 No.    

295 Starting Scapacitor 2 No.    

296 Clamp Meter (Touch tester) 4 No.    

297 Charging line  12 No.    

298 Pressure gauze 500 lbs& 150 lbs 7 No.    

299 Refrigerator Timer 1 No.    

300 Defective Air Conditioner electronic circuits  3 No    

301 Air Blower Portable Type NWB 1 No.    

302 Flair charging valve brass make  5 No.    

303 Air onditioner outdoor unit fan motor  1 No.    

304 LPG Gas regulator  2 No.    

305 Dryer  1 No.    



306 Rubber glover  1 Pair   

307 Air conditioners Relay  4 No.    

308 Assorted FRP Tank     

309 Paper Shredding  1 No.    

310 Paper Shredding  1 No.    

311 Aluminum door 2 No.    

312 Drum Filter 1 No.    

G           Consumable  
313 Glasses 40 No.    

314 Steel Glass 25 No.    

315 Tea Spoon  36  No.    

316 Shoerack  2 No.    

317 Adupter Gas 5 No.    

318 Knife  2 No.    

319 Sdteel Glass 10 No.    

320 Tea Chalni 1 No.    

321 Serving Dish  1 No.    

322 Lamon Jucier  1 No.    

323 DABU (S) 2 No.    

324 Breakfast Plate  03 no.    

325 Plastic Dabba 1 No.    

326 Spoon Glass Stand (Steel) 4 No.    

327 40 watt Chak  50 No.    

328 40 Watt Tube 175 No.    

329 Startor 200 No.    

330 20 Watt Chock  30 No.    

331 70 Watt Chock  40 No.    

332 70 Watt Chock  32 No.    

333 36 Watt CFL 65 No.    

334 PL 105 No.    

335 40 Watt Tube fitting  11 No.    

336 20 Watt Tube Fitting 6 No.    

337 40 Watt Duble fitting  8 No.    

338 Series Light  25 No.    

339 Light Sheed  40 No.    

340 Main Swich 25 No.    

341 20 Amp 2 No.    

342 MCB 63 Amopole 12 No.    

343 32 AMP  20 No.    

344 16 AMP  10 no.    

345 20 mp 22 No.    

346 Breakfast Plate  20 No.    



347 63 AMP 4 Ple MCB 10 No.    

348 11 Watt Pl fitting   2 No.    

349 Capcitor  80 No.    

350 Cndensor 50 No.    

351 400 AMP Machin nSwitch 80 no.    

352 Hallogen Fitting 5 No.    

353 36 Watt Tabe  3 No.    

354 D.P. Switch  22 No.    

355 Fan Regulator 23 No.    

356 Roma Switch  50 No.    

357 Regulator  50 No.    

358 Plate 40 No.    

359 Switch 150 No.    

360 400 Watt Chock  2 No.    

361 400 Watt Chock Light  2 No.    

362 B Phage Startor  6 No.    

363 Distnibation Box 1 No.    

364 400 AMP Fase 4 No.    

365 Dome Sheale 5 No.    

366 Telephone Instument  2 No.    

367 Old Tupe Switch  30 No.    

368 Scrap Cable 1 Lot    

369 Tubelight  10 No.    

370 Dome light  15 No.    

371 Telephone Instument  100 No.    

372 Fcedor piller Box 2 No.    

373 Hallogen Fitting 10 No.    

374 400 Watt M/H Fitting 10 No.    

375 Pump Startor  10 No.    

376 Flood light  15 No.    

377 Garden Light  Dome  3 No.    

378 40 Watt Chock  80 No.    

379 20 Watt Chock  30 No.   

380 400 Watt M.H.Chock  25 No.    

381 400 Watt M.H. Tube  25 No.    

382 D.P. Switch  30 No.    

383 11 Watt Pl Tube  40 no.    

384 18 Watt Bulb  50 No.    

385 Fan Cpacitor  50 No.    

386 Roma Switch  50 No.    

387 Roma Socket  50 No.    

388 Leon Switch 30 No.    

389 Leon Socket  30 No.    



390 Tube Stortor  70 No.    

391 Telephone Instument  100 No.    

392 31 AMP Main Switch  1 No.    

393 Digital Tel Instrument  8 No.    

394 MCB 63 Amopole 50 No.    

395 4 Pole 63 AMP 26 No.    

396 1 pole  50 No.    

397 Ampli Fire 1 No.    

398 Hand Drill Mike  2 No.    

399 Miscellaneous Scrap  1 Lot    

400 Fibber Door  9 No.    

401 Cement Tanks (Round) 10 No.    

402 Plastic Tanks ( Square) 2 No.    

403 Round Fiber Tank 4 No.    

 


